interests in Storage USA. The information set forth below should be read in
conjunction with the audited and unaudited financial statements of Security
Capital incorporated by reference in this document. This unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated financial data is included only for the purpose of
illustration, and it does not necessarily indicate what the operating results
or financial position would have been if the various transactions had been
completed on the date indicated.

   54

   SECURITY CAPITAL GROUP INCORPORATED
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   DECEMBER 31, 2001
   (in thousands)

   Security Capital Storage USA   Pro Forma
   Historical   Historical   Purchase
   (unaudited)   (unaudited)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ---------------- -----------   -----------   ----------

Edgar Filing: PROLOGIS TRUST - Form POS AM

78

   ASSETS
Investments, at equity:
   ProLogis Trust.....   $  513,508   $   --   $   --   $  513,508
   Regency Centers Corporation.....   466,871   --   --   466,871
   Security Capital European Realty.....   381,856   --   --   381,856
   Security Capital Research & Management:.....   --
   Security Capital Preferred Growth
   Incorporated.....   91,079   --   --   91,079
   SC-US Real Estate Shares.....   14,967   --   --   14,967
   Storage USA, Incorporated.....   208,036   --   (208,036)(b)   --
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------
   1,676,317   --   (208,036)   1,468,281
Real estate, less accumulated depreciation.....   1,081,643   1,717,111   386,821 (c)   3,185,575
Investments in publicly traded real estate
  securities, at market value.....   10,245   --   --   10,245
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------
   Total real estate investments.....   2,768,205   1,717,111   178,785   4,664,101
Cash and cash equivalents.....   1,468,020   3,164   (1,067,647)(d)   403,537
Note receivable.....   115,000   --   --   115,000
Deferred income taxes.....   281,845   --   --   281,845
Other assets.....   125,452   36,059   (8,130)(e)   153,381
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------
   Total assets.....   $4,758,522   $1,756,334   $  (896,992)   $5,617,864
   ==========   ==========   ===========   ==========

   LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Liabilities:
Lines of credit.....   $   --   $  158,900   $  (158,900)(f) $   --
Mortgage and construction notes payable.....   458,218   95,274   --   553,492
Long-term debt.....   799,745   600,000   --   1,399,745
6.5% Convertible debentures.....   196,329   --   --   196,329
Accounts payable and accrued expenses.....   132,394   99,068   --   231,462
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------
   Total liabilities.....   1,586,686   953,242   (158,900)   2,381,028
Minority interests.....   10,895   128,599   (63,599)(g)   75,895
Shareholders' equity:
   Class A stock.....   8   --   --   8
   Class B stock.....   981   283   (283)(h)   981
   Series B preferred stock.....   257,642   --   --   257,642
   Additional paid-in capital.....   2,824,338   751,687   (751,687)(h)  2,824,338
   Accumulated other comprehensive income
   (loss).....   (49,179)   --   --   (49,179)

[…]

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the pro forma condensed
   consolidated financial statements

   55

   SECURITY CAPITAL GROUP INCORPORATED
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001

Edgar Filing: PROLOGIS TRUST - Form POS AM

79

   (in thousands)

   Impact of
   acquisition of
   SC-U.S.
   Realty and sales Security
   Security Capital  of Archstone,   Capital   Storage USA  Pro Forma
   Historical   Homestead, and   Pro   Historical   Purchase   Pro
   (unaudited)   CarrAmerica   Forma   (unaudited) Adjustments   Forma
   ---------------- ---------------- --------  ----------- -----------   --------

Income:
  Property revenues.....   $401,544   $(205,857)(a) $195,687   $282,065   $   --   $477,752
  Equity in earnings of:
   Archstone Communities Trust.....   7,308   (7,308)(a)   --   --   --   --
   CarrAmerica Realty Corporation.....   19,971   (19,971)(a)   --   --   --   --
   ProLogis Trust.....   26,323   --   26,323   --   --   26,323
   Regency Centers Corporation.....   62,927   --   62,927   --   --   62,927
   Security Capital European Realty....   516   --   516   --   --   516
   Security Capital Research &
   Management:
   Security Capital Preferred Growth
   Incorporated.....   10,622   --   10,622   --   --   10,622
   SC-US Real Estate Shares.....   1,066   --   1,066   --   --   1,066
   Security Capital U.S. Realty.....   (16,475)   16,475(a)   --   --   --   --
   Storage USA, Inc.....   28,577   --   28,577   --   (28,577)(b)   --
  Realized capital gains (losses).....   122,522   (122,612)(a)   (90)   (291)   --   (381)
  Interest and other income, net.....   19,236   (1,511)(a)   17,725   23,044   --   40,769
   --------   ---------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total income.....   684,137   (340,784)   343,353   304,818   (28,577)   619,594(j)
   --------   ---------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Expenses:
  Property expenses.....   192,442   (83,200)(a)  109,242   95,586   --   204,828
  General, administrative and other
   expenses, net of reimbursements
   from related parties.....   60,248   (22,465)(a)   37,783   31,364   --   69,147
  Depreciation and amortization.....   60,906   (34,050)(a)   26,856   41,649   9,671(c)   78,176
  Interest expense.....   122,544   (21,122)(a)  101,422   58,824   (10,476)(f)  149,770
   --------   ---------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total expenses.....   436,140   (160,837)   275,303   227,423   (805)   501,921
   --------   ---------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Earnings from operations before
 minority interest and income taxes....   247,997   (179,947)   68,050   77,395   (27,772)   117,673
  Minority interest in net earnings of
   subsidiaries.....   (3,494)   --   (3,494)   (13,163)   7,430(g)   (9,227)
  Provision for income tax benefit
   (expense).....   (39,259)   62,981 (i)   23,722   --   (15,362)(i)   8,360
   --------   ---------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Earnings from operations.....   205,244   (116,966)   88,278   64,232   (35,704)   116,806
  Preferred share dividends.....   (18,035)   --   (18,035)   --   --   (18,035)
   --------   ---------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Net earnings from operations
 attributable to common shares.....   $187,209   $(116,966)   $ 70,243   $ 64,232   (35,704)   $ 98,771(j)
   ========   =========   ========   ========   ========   ========
Weighted average common shares
 outstanding:
  Basic.....   139,432   139,432   139,432
   ========   ========   ========
  Diluted.....   151,371   141,472   141,472
   ========   ========   ========